BOARD OF JUDGES RULING [Ruling# 0G2025-014
TEAM .

Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation .
KENTU CKY s RO Paid § Date

4047 Iron Works Parkway

HORSE RACING AND Date Sent
GAMING CORPORATION Lexmgton KY. 405 1 1 to ARCI
Name: Cole Lafredrick

Last First Middle
USTA# 040R64 Occupation: INELIGIBLE PERSON
Violation: _Conduct Detrimental To Horse Racing / Fraudulent Activities
Violation Date: 4/22/2025 Ruling Date: ~ 4/23/2025
Narrative

Mr. Lafredrick Cole license in the Commonwealth Of Kentucky was hereby
revoked as of 7/12/2022 by the Board of Judges at Oak Grove due to Falsification
on his license application and also being placed on the “No Trespass” List at Oak
Grove. Mr. Lafredrick Cole fraudulently instructed other licensees to race a horse
under his care and custody at Oak Grove in 2025 in the Commonwealth Of
Kentucky. This is a violation of 810 KAR 3:020 Section 151 —(D-E-G-H -]
—Q—AA). Due to the concern for the integrity of racing here in the Commonwealth
Of Kentucky Mr. Lafredrick Cole his hereby deemed an Ineligible Person in the
Commonwealth Of Kentucky for any future licenses.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 3:020 Section 151 - (D-E-G-H-J-Q - AA)

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In
Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days

Ruling # 0G2025-014

Suspension: through Total Days: INELIGIBLE
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine:  $00.00
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CaseyLarson f James Dave Mage%

KHRGC Presiding Judge KHRGC Associate Judge Association Associate Judge




